
Big	Ten	Volleyball	Statistics
Updated:	December	16,	2016	at	12:23	AM	(All	Games)

Conference	Standings

STANDINGS CONF. 		PCT. OVERALL 		PCT. HOME AWAY NEUTRAL LAST	10 STREAK
Nebraska 18-2 	.900 31-3 	.912 18-1 10-1 3-1 8-2 L1
Minnesota 17-3 	.850 29-4 	.879 17-0 8-4 4-0 10-0 W14
Wisconsin 17-3 	.850 28-5 	.848 14-2 12-3 2-0 8-2 L1
Penn	State 14-6 	.700 24-10 	.706 16-2 6-7 2-1 7-3 L1
Michigan	State 13-7 	.650 25-9 	.735 15-3 6-6 4-0 6-4 L1
Michigan 11-9 	.550 24-11 	.686 16-2 4-8 4-1 5-5 L1
Ohio	State 10-10 	.500 22-13 	.629 10-3 5-10 7-0 7-3 L1
Illinois 10-10 	.500 17-14 	.548 8-5 5-8 4-1 3-7 L1
Iowa 9-11 	.450 19-13 	.594 11-5 4-8 4-0 4-6 L3
Purdue 8-12 	.400 19-14 	.576 10-6 5-8 4-0 5-5 L1
Indiana 6-14 	.300 17-16 	.515 10-7 3-9 4-0 3-7 L2
Maryland 4-16 	.200 12-20 	.375 6-7 2-11 4-2 3-7 W1
Northwestern 3-17 	.150 10-22 	.313 2-8 2-12 6-2 2-8 W1
Rutgers 0-20 	.000 4-29 	.121 0-13 1-12 3-4 0-10 L28

This	Week's	Results

DATE GAME LOCATION



	

Big	Ten	Volleyball	Statistics
Updated:	December	16,	2016	at	12:23	AM	(All	Games)

HITTING	PERCENTAGE S K E TA PCT.
Minnesota 122 1734 508 4179 .293
Penn	State 121 1626 493 3893 .291
Nebraska 117 1688 533 4026 .287
Wisconsin 122 1736 591 4265 .268
Michigan 131 1829 636 4627 .258
Purdue 129 1710 678 4056 .254
Illinois 112 1427 523 3607 .251
Ohio	State 132 1853 744 4437 .250
Iowa 110 1455 574 3548 .248
Michigan	State 117 1575 629 3875 .244
Indiana 114 1467 640 3466 .239
Northwestern 112 1351 571 3742 .208
Maryland 114 1378 660 3943 .182
Rutgers 108 1063 596 3178 .147

KILLS S NO. AVG./S
Nebraska 117 1688 14.43
Wisconsin 122 1736 14.23
Minnesota 122 1734 14.21
Ohio	State 132 1853 14.04
Michigan 131 1829 13.96
Michigan	State 117 1575 13.46
Penn	State 121 1626 13.44
Purdue 129 1710 13.26
Iowa 110 1455 13.23
Indiana 114 1467 12.87
Illinois 112 1427 12.74
Maryland 114 1378 12.09
Northwestern 112 1351 12.06
Rutgers 108 1063 9.84

ASSISTS S NO. AVG./S
Wisconsin 122 1641 13.45
Nebraska 117 1558 13.32
Minnesota 122 1624 13.31
Ohio	State 132 1736 13.15
Michigan 131 1695 12.94
Penn	State 121 1519 12.55
Iowa 110 1374 12.49
Purdue 129 1603 12.43
Michigan	State 117 1447 12.37
Illinois 112 1347 12.03
Indiana 114 1337 11.73
Northwestern 112 1263 11.28
Maryland 114 1279 11.22
Rutgers 108 981 9.08

SERVICE	ACES S NO. AVG./S
Michigan	State 117 223 1.91
Indiana 114 172 1.51
Maryland 114 147 1.29
Ohio	State 132 165 1.25
Penn	State 121 147 1.21
Nebraska 117 142 1.21
Iowa 110 130 1.18
Wisconsin 122 142 1.16
Northwestern 112 126 1.13
Michigan 131 147 1.12
Minnesota 122 135 1.11
Purdue 129 127 .98
Illinois 112 110 .98
Rutgers 108 102 .94

BLOCKS S BS BA B AVG./S
Illinois 112 33 582 324 2.89
Nebraska 117 57 546 330 2.82
Minnesota 122 31 593 328 2.69
Penn	State 121 91 451 317 2.62
Wisconsin 122 41 539 311 2.55
Michigan 131 93 468 327 2.50
Michigan	State 117 47 486 290 2.48
Maryland 114 49 458 278 2.44
Rutgers 108 24 457 253 2.34
Purdue 129 80 410 285 2.21
Ohio	State 132 68 393 265 2.01
Northwestern 112 64 317 223 1.99
Indiana 114 65 284 207 1.82
Iowa 110 39 289 184 1.67

DIGS S NO. AVG./S
Wisconsin 122 1873 15.35
Nebraska 117 1785 15.26
Minnesota 122 1817 14.89
Michigan 131 1857 14.18
Ohio	State 132 1864 14.12
Penn	State 121 1598 13.21
Illinois 112 1464 13.07
Iowa 110 1437 13.06
Purdue 129 1682 13.04
Northwestern 112 1442 12.88
Maryland 114 1454 12.75
Michigan	State 117 1477 12.62
Indiana 114 1168 10.25
Rutgers 108 1061 9.82

OPP.	HITTING	PERCENTAGE S K E TA PCT.
Nebraska 117 1309 708 4102 .147
Penn	State 121 1394 717 3969 .171
Wisconsin 122 1446 680 4301 .178
Michigan	State 117 1312 626 3691 .186
Illinois 112 1425 685 3872 .191
Minnesota 122 1590 727 4485 .192
Ohio	State 132 1497 658 4244 .198
Michigan 131 1680 750 4556 .204
Iowa 110 1341 571 3572 .216
Maryland 114 1415 604 3714 .218

Purdue 129 1633 689 4295 .220

Northwestern 112 1468 584 3722 .238
Indiana 114 1284 510 3141 .246



Rutgers 108 1507 530 3349 .292



	

Big	Ten	Volleyball	Statistics
Updated:	December	16,	2016	at	12:23	AM	(All	Games)

HITTING	PERCENTAGE	(MIN.	3.33
TA/SET)

S K E TA PCT.

Haleigh	Washington,	Penn	State 121 291 52 556 .430
Haleigh	Nelson,	Wisconsin 122 306 60 621 .396
Molly	Lohman,	Minnesota 122 217 55 440 .368
Faye	Adelaja,	Purdue 117 265 78 509 .367
Jazzmine	McDonald,	Indiana 113 217 67 412 .364
Allyssah	Fitterer,	Michigan	State 97 200 50 415 .361
Alyssa	Garvelink,	Michigan	State 114 273 76 549 .359
Briana	Holman,	Nebraska 117 283 87 560 .350
Jess	Janota,	Iowa 110 260 77 532 .344
Taylor	Hughes,	Ohio	State 132 227 66 491 .328
Tionna	Williams,	Wisconsin 121 275 80 598 .326
Hannah	Tapp,	Minnesota 119 324 99 690 .326
Ali	Bastianelli,	Illinois 112 197 54 439 .326
Katie	Stadick,	Illinois 108 226 63 508 .321
Amber	Rolfzen,	Nebraska 117 227 66 504 .319

KILLS S NO. AVG./S
Sarah	Wilhite,	Minnesota 122 512 4.20
Simone	Lee,	Penn	State 121 503 4.16
Danielle	Cuttino,	Purdue 129 530 4.11
Symone	Abbott,	Northwestern 112 459 4.10
Gia	Milana,	Maryland 114 446 3.91
Taylor	Sandbothe,	Ohio	State 132 506 3.83
Molly	Haggerty,	Wisconsin 113 385 3.41
Allison	Hammond,	Indiana 106 349 3.29
Kadie	Rolfzen,	Nebraska 117 370 3.16
Autumn	Bailey,	Michigan	State 113 356 3.15
Abby	Cole,	Michigan 126 396 3.14
Lauryn	Gillis,	Wisconsin 98 301 3.07
Audra	Appold,	Ohio	State 118 349 2.96
Michelle	Strizak,	Illinois 108 318 2.94
Mikaela	Foecke,	Nebraska 117 343 2.93

ASSISTS S NO. AVG./S
Lauren	Carlini,	Wisconsin 122 1441 11.81
S.	Seliger-Swenson,	Minnesota 122 1415 11.60
Kelly	Hunter,	Nebraska 117 1315 11.24
Loxley	Keala,	Iowa 110 1212 11.02
Ashley	Evans,	Purdue 129 1403 10.88
Jordyn	Poulter,	Illinois 112 1190 10.63
MacKenzi	Welsh,	Michigan 131 1390 10.61
Rachel	Minarick,	Michigan	State 113 1168 10.34
Abby	Detering,	Penn	State 109 1082 9.93
Taylor	Hughes,	Ohio	State 132 1263 9.57
Taylor	Tashima,	Northwestern 112 1008 9.00
Taylor	Smith,	Maryland 101 907 8.98
Megan	Tallman,	Indiana 93 803 8.63

Megan	Sharkey,	Rutgers 108 522 4.83

SERVICE	ACES S NO. AVG./S
Brooke	Kranda,	Michigan	State 88 49 0.56
Holly	Toliver,	Michigan	State 116 42 0.36
Abby	Detering,	Penn	State 109 39 0.36
Rachel	Minarick,	Michigan	State 113 37 0.33
Taylor	Hughes,	Ohio	State 132 42 0.32
Taylor	Lebo,	Indiana 114 35 0.31
Allison	Hammond,	Indiana 106 31 0.29
Megan	Tallman,	Indiana 93 27 0.29
Lauren	Carlini,	Wisconsin 122 34 0.28
Haleigh	Nelson,	Wisconsin 122 33 0.27
Sofia	Lavin,	Northwestern 75 20 0.27
Autumn	Bailey,	Michigan	State 113 30 0.27
Taylor	Tashima,	Northwestern 112 29 0.26
Taylor	Sandbothe,	Ohio	State 132 34 0.26
Molly	Kelly,	Iowa 102 26 0.25

BLOCKS S BS BA B AVG./S
Ali	Bastianelli,	Illinois 112 14 187 201 1.79
Alyssa	Garvelink,	Michigan	State 114 15 145 160 1.40
Molly	Lohman,	Minnesota 122 7 162 169 1.39
Ashlyn	MacGregor,	Maryland 114 17 140 157 1.38
Amber	Rolfzen,	Nebraska 117 17 144 161 1.38
Tionna	Williams,	Wisconsin 121 9 145 154 1.27
Briana	Holman,	Nebraska 117 13 125 138 1.18
Haleigh	Washington,	Penn	State 121 20 120 140 1.16
Jasmine	Stackhouse,	Rutgers 87 6 94 100 1.15
Mikaela	Matthews,	Rutgers 89 10 91 101 1.13
Haleigh	Nelson,	Wisconsin 122 22 115 137 1.12
Cori	Crocker,	Michigan 97 12 94 106 1.09
Taylor	Sandbothe,	Ohio	State 132 20 124 144 1.09
Paige	Tapp,	Minnesota 121 8 123 131 1.08
Hannah	Tapp,	Minnesota 119 7 119 126 1.06

DIGS S NO. AVG./S
Brandi	Donnelly,	Illinois 112 499 4.46
Jenna	Lerg,	Michigan 131 560 4.27
J	Wong-Orantes,	Nebraska 114 482 4.23
Kelsey	Wicinski,	Maryland 114 481 4.22
Annika	Olsen,	Iowa 110 455 4.14
Kendall	White,	Penn	State 121 500 4.13
Dalianliz	Rosado,	Minnesota 122 495 4.06
Valeria	Leon,	Ohio	State 132 529 4.01
Kelli	Bates,	Wisconsin 122 485 3.98
Taylor	Lebo,	Indiana 114 413 3.62
Abby	Monson,	Michigan	State 116 402 3.47
Natalie	Haben,	Purdue 122 383 3.14
Karysa	Swackenberg,	Rutgers 108 309 2.86
Sarah	Johnson,	Northwestern 92 248 2.70
Autumn	Bailey,	Michigan	State 113 303 2.68



	

Big	Ten	Volleyball	Statistics
Updated:	December	16,	2016	at	12:23	AM	(All	Games)

HITTING	PERCENTAGE	BY
OPPONENT

S K E TA PCT.

Nebraska 117 1309708 4102 .147
Penn	State 121 1394717 3969 .171
Wisconsin 122 1446680 4301 .178
Michigan	State 117 1312626 3691 .186
Illinois 112 1425685 3872 .191
Minnesota 122 1590727 4485 .192
Ohio	State 132 1497658 4244 .198
Michigan 131 1680750 4556 .204
Iowa 110 1341571 3572 .216
Maryland 114 1415604 3714 .218
Purdue 129 1633689 4295 .220
Northwestern 112 1468584 3722 .238
Indiana 114 1284510 3141 .246
Rutgers 108 1507530 3349 .292

KILLS	BY	OPPONENT S NO. AVG./S
Nebraska 117 1309 11.19
Michigan	State 117 1312 11.21
Indiana 114 1284 11.26
Ohio	State 132 1497 11.34
Penn	State 121 1394 11.52
Wisconsin 122 1446 11.85
Iowa 110 1341 12.19
Maryland 114 1415 12.41
Purdue 129 1633 12.66
Illinois 112 1425 12.72
Michigan 131 1680 12.82
Minnesota 122 1590 13.03
Northwestern 112 1468 13.11
Rutgers 108 1507 13.95

ASSISTS	BY	OPPONENT S NO. AVG./S
Indiana 114 1174 10.30
Michigan	State 117 1239 10.59
Nebraska 117 1243 10.62
Ohio	State 132 1413 10.70
Penn	State 121 1325 10.95
Wisconsin 122 1360 11.15
Iowa 110 1229 11.17
Purdue 129 1510 11.71
Maryland 114 1344 11.79
Illinois 112 1348 12.04
Michigan 131 1581 12.07
Northwestern 112 1360 12.14
Minnesota 122 1516 12.43
Rutgers 108 1385 12.82

SERVICE	ACES	BY	OPPONENT S NO. AVG./S
Wisconsin 122 69 .57
Nebraska 117 69 .59
Penn	State 121 98 .81
Minnesota 122 102 .84
Michigan 131 116 .89
Ohio	State 132 137 1.04
Michigan	State 117 123 1.05
Iowa 110 118 1.07
Maryland 114 123 1.08
Purdue 129 143 1.11
Indiana 114 130 1.14
Illinois 112 137 1.22
Northwestern 112 166 1.48
Rutgers 108 233 2.16

BLOCKS	BY	OPPONENT S BS BA B AVG./S
Minnesota 122 52 326 215 1.76
Penn	State 121 45 358 224 1.85
Purdue 129 52 373 239 1.85
Nebraska 117 40 355 218 1.86
Illinois 112 43 340 213 1.90
Michigan	State 117 52 367 236 2.02
Rutgers 108 44 361 225 2.08
Northwestern 112 61 352 237 2.12
Ohio	State 132 53 464 285 2.16
Indiana 114 70 368 254 2.23
Wisconsin 122 61 463 293 2.40
Maryland 114 43 462 274 2.40
Michigan 131 68 499 318 2.43
Iowa 110 52 465 285 2.59

DIGS	BY	OPPONENT S NO. AVG./S
Indiana 114 1111 9.75
Purdue 129 1440 11.16
Iowa 110 1299 11.81
Ohio	State 132 1589 12.04
Rutgers 108 1327 12.29
Michigan	State 117 1466 12.53
Illinois 112 1420 12.68
Penn	State 121 1537 12.70
Nebraska 117 1573 13.44
Wisconsin 122 1649 13.52
Minnesota 122 1658 13.59
Michigan 131 1786 13.63
Northwestern 112 1608 14.36
Maryland 114 1667 14.62



	

Big	Ten	Volleyball	Statistics
Updated:	November	22,	2016	at	08:20	AM	(Conference	Games	Only)

HITTING	PERCENTAGE S K E TA PCT.
Penn	State 71 980 298 2349 .290
Minnesota 77 1047 310 2569 .287
Wisconsin 74 1054 342 2545 .280
Nebraska 71 1002 342 2474 .267
Ohio	State 75 1029 416 2517 .244
Illinois 72 928 349 2427 .239
Purdue 81 1021 435 2486 .236
Michigan 78 1058 424 2763 .229
Michigan	State 70 942 397 2429 .224
Iowa 72 911 397 2319 .222
Indiana 68 830 420 2063 .199
Northwestern 67 778 364 2270 .182
Maryland 72 839 436 2512 .160
Rutgers 62 545 341 1769 .115

KILLS S NO. AVG./S
Wisconsin 74 1054 14.24
Nebraska 71 1002 14.11
Penn	State 71 980 13.80
Ohio	State 75 1029 13.72
Minnesota 77 1047 13.60
Michigan 78 1058 13.56
Michigan	State 70 942 13.46
Illinois 72 928 12.89
Iowa 72 911 12.65
Purdue 81 1021 12.60
Indiana 68 830 12.21
Maryland 72 839 11.65
Northwestern 67 778 11.61
Rutgers 62 545 8.79

ASSISTS S NO. AVG./S
Wisconsin 74 999 13.50
Nebraska 71 929 13.08
Penn	State 71 918 12.93
Ohio	State 75 961 12.81
Michigan 78 999 12.81
Minnesota 77 984 12.78
Michigan	State 70 874 12.49
Illinois 72 874 12.14
Iowa 72 864 12.00
Purdue 81 958 11.83
Indiana 68 761 11.19
Northwestern 67 727 10.85
Maryland 72 777 10.79
Rutgers 62 501 8.08

SERVICE	ACES S NO. AVG./S
Michigan	State 70 127 1.81
Penn	State 71 95 1.34
Wisconsin 74 93 1.26
Maryland 72 90 1.25
Ohio	State 75 88 1.17
Indiana 68 78 1.15
Iowa 72 81 1.13
Minnesota 77 84 1.09
Michigan 78 83 1.06
Nebraska 71 75 1.06
Northwestern 67 69 1.03
Illinois 72 67 .93
Purdue 81 68 .84
Rutgers 62 44 .71

BLOCKS S BS BA B AVG./S
Nebraska 71 34 354 211 2.97
Illinois 72 21 366 204 2.83
Michigan	State 70 28 313 185 2.64
Minnesota 77 16 340 186 2.42
Penn	State 71 39 262 170 2.39
Michigan 78 57 246 180 2.31
Wisconsin 74 22 279 162 2.19
Purdue 81 51 244 173 2.14
Rutgers 62 17 225 130 2.10
Maryland 72 32 235 150 2.08
Ohio	State 75 38 208 142 1.89
Northwestern 67 36 169 121 1.81
Iowa 72 19 202 120 1.67
Indiana 68 33 160 113 1.66

DIGS S NO. AVG./S
Nebraska 71 1083 15.25
Wisconsin 74 1113 15.04
Minnesota 77 1109 14.40
Ohio	State 75 1043 13.91
Michigan 78 1076 13.79
Illinois 72 985 13.68
Michigan	State 70 916 13.09
Penn	State 71 926 13.04
Maryland 72 905 12.57
Northwestern 67 839 12.52
Purdue 81 1001 12.36
Iowa 72 881 12.24
Indiana 68 666 9.79
Rutgers 62 563 9.08

OPP.	HITTING	PERCENTAGE S K E TA PCT.
Nebraska 71 817 447 2545 .145
Illinois 72 951 447 2575 .196
Wisconsin 74 885 377 2554 .199
Minnesota 77 1022 449 2789 .205
Michigan	State 70 847 369 2282 .209
Penn	State 71 899 391 2371 .214
Ohio	State 75 900 363 2429 .221
Purdue 81 1030 421 2641 .231
Michigan 78 1043 422 2693 .231
Iowa 72 934 344 2282 .259

Maryland 72 958 347 2350 .260

Northwestern 67 938 327 2229 .274
Indiana 68 822 295 1878 .281



Rutgers 62 918 272 1874 .345



	

Big	Ten	Volleyball	Statistics
Updated:	November	22,	2016	at	08:20	AM	(Conference	Games	Only)

HITTING	PERCENTAGE	(MIN.	3.33
TA/SET)

S K E TA PCT.

Haleigh	Washington,	Penn	State 71 175 27 327 .453
Molly	Lohman,	Minnesota 77 135 33 259 .394
Haleigh	Nelson,	Wisconsin 74 179 34 368 .394
Alyssa	Garvelink,	Michigan	State 70 169 47 352 .347
Faye	Adelaja,	Purdue 81 182 59 357 .345
Madison	Smeathers,	Ohio	State 75 124 32 267 .345
Taylor	Hughes,	Ohio	State 75 134 38 280 .343
Briana	Holman,	Nebraska 71 174 53 356 .340
Jess	Janota,	Iowa 72 172 50 359 .340
Tionna	Williams,	Wisconsin 74 170 47 368 .334
Allyssah	Fitterer,	Michigan	State 70 139 38 304 .332
Romana	Kriskova,	Wisconsin 72 173 50 376 .327
Jazzmine	McDonald,	Indiana 67 128 45 255 .325
Amber	Rolfzen,	Nebraska 71 139 41 311 .315
Paige	Tapp,	Minnesota 77 152 38 365 .312

KILLS S NO. AVG./S
Simone	Lee,	Penn	State 71 298 4.20
Sarah	Wilhite,	Minnesota 77 318 4.13
Danielle	Cuttino,	Purdue 81 326 4.02
Symone	Abbott,	Northwestern 67 265 3.96
Gia	Milana,	Maryland 72 280 3.89
Taylor	Sandbothe,	Ohio	State 75 284 3.79
Molly	Haggerty,	Wisconsin 68 217 3.19
Michelle	Strizak,	Illinois 72 227 3.15
Kadie	Rolfzen,	Nebraska 71 221 3.11
Autumn	Bailey,	Michigan	State 69 210 3.04
Mikaela	Foecke,	Nebraska 71 209 2.94
Lauryn	Gillis,	Wisconsin 66 193 2.92
Audra	Appold,	Ohio	State 61 176 2.89
Abby	Cole,	Michigan 78 225 2.88

ASSISTS S NO. AVG./S
Lauren	Carlini,	Wisconsin 74 875 11.82
Kelly	Hunter,	Nebraska 71 795 11.20
S.	Seliger-Swenson,	Minnesota 77 854 11.09
MacKenzi	Welsh,	Michigan 78 860 11.03
Jordyn	Poulter,	Illinois 72 784 10.89
Loxley	Keala,	Iowa 72 774 10.75
Ashley	Evans,	Purdue 81 860 10.62
Rachel	Minarick,	Michigan	State 70 727 10.39
Abby	Detering,	Penn	State 67 671 10.01
Taylor	Smith,	Maryland 70 641 9.16
Taylor	Hughes,	Ohio	State 75 686 9.15
Taylor	Tashima,	Northwestern 67 611 9.12
Megan	Tallman,	Indiana 50 347 6.94

Victoria	Brisack,	Indiana 50 328 6.56

Megan	Sharkey,	Rutgers 62 283 4.56

SERVICE	ACES S NO. AVG./S
Brooke	Kranda,	Michigan	State 62 35 0.56
Abby	Detering,	Penn	State 67 29 0.43
Holly	Toliver,	Michigan	State 69 23 0.33
Haleigh	Nelson,	Wisconsin 74 24 0.32
Lauren	Carlini,	Wisconsin 74 24 0.32
Taylor	Smith,	Maryland 70 22 0.31
Rachel	Minarick,	Michigan	State 70 22 0.31
S.	Seliger-Swenson,	Minnesota 77 23 0.30
Taylor	Tashima,	Northwestern 67 18 0.27
Haleigh	Washington,	Penn	State 71 18 0.25
Taylor	Sandbothe,	Ohio	State 75 19 0.25
Taylor	Hughes,	Ohio	State 75 19 0.25
Luisa	Schirmer,	Ohio	State 75 19 0.25
Brooke	Peters,	Purdue 81 20 0.25

BLOCKS S BS BA B AVG./S
Ali	Bastianelli,	Illinois 72 9 120 129 1.79
Alyssa	Garvelink,	Michigan	State 70 11 101 112 1.60
Amber	Rolfzen,	Nebraska 71 11 96 107 1.51
Molly	Lohman,	Minnesota 77 3 105 108 1.40
Briana	Holman,	Nebraska 71 6 80 86 1.21
Haleigh	Washington,	Penn	State 71 9 71 80 1.13
Tionna	Williams,	Wisconsin 74 6 76 82 1.11
Ashlyn	MacGregor,	Maryland 72 10 68 78 1.08
Jasmine	Stackhouse,	Rutgers 50 5 48 53 1.06
Taylor	Sandbothe,	Ohio	State 75 14 65 79 1.05
Jordyn	Poulter,	Illinois 72 3 70 73 1.01
Chloe	Reinig,	Michigan	State 70 3 67 70 1.00
Mikaela	Matthews,	Rutgers 43 6 36 42 0.98
Abby	Cole,	Michigan 78 21 53 74 0.95

DIGS S NO. AVG./S
Brandi	Donnelly,	Illinois 72 333 4.63
J	Wong-Orantes,	Nebraska 68 287 4.22
Kendall	White,	Penn	State 71 297 4.18
Valeria	Leon,	Ohio	State 75 312 4.16
Annika	Olsen,	Iowa 72 291 4.04
Kelli	Bates,	Wisconsin 74 286 3.86
Dalianliz	Rosado,	Minnesota 77 297 3.86
Kelsey	Wicinski,	Maryland 72 274 3.81
Jenna	Lerg,	Michigan 78 293 3.76
Abby	Monson,	Michigan	State 70 253 3.61
Taylor	Lebo,	Indiana 68 235 3.46
Sarah	Johnson,	Northwestern 59 192 3.25
Autumn	Bailey,	Michigan	State 69 193 2.80
Natalie	Haben,	Purdue 74 206 2.78
Sarah	Wilhite,	Minnesota 77 206 2.68



	

Big	Ten	Volleyball	Statistics
Updated:	November	22,	2016	at	08:20	AM	(Conference	Games	Only)

HITTING	PERCENTAGE	BY
OPPONENT

S K E TA PCT.

Nebraska 71 817447 2545 .145
Illinois 72 951447 2575 .196
Wisconsin 74 885377 2554 .199
Minnesota 77 1022449 2789 .205
Michigan	State 70 847369 2282 .209
Penn	State 71 899391 2371 .214
Ohio	State 75 900363 2429 .221
Purdue 81 1030421 2641 .231
Michigan 78 1043422 2693 .231
Iowa 72 934344 2282 .259
Maryland 72 958347 2350 .260
Northwestern 67 938327 2229 .274
Indiana 68 822295 1878 .281
Rutgers 62 918272 1874 .345

KILLS	BY	OPPONENT S NO. AVG./S
Nebraska 71 817 11.51
Wisconsin 74 885 11.96
Ohio	State 75 900 12.00
Indiana 68 822 12.09
Michigan	State 70 847 12.10
Penn	State 71 899 12.66
Purdue 81 1030 12.72
Iowa 72 934 12.97
Illinois 72 951 13.21
Minnesota 77 1022 13.27
Maryland 72 958 13.31
Michigan 78 1043 13.37
Northwestern 67 938 14.00
Rutgers 62 918 14.81

ASSISTS	BY	OPPONENT S NO. AVG./S
Nebraska 71 773 10.89
Indiana 68 753 11.07
Wisconsin 74 836 11.30
Ohio	State 75 850 11.33
Michigan	State 70 795 11.36
Purdue 81 952 11.75
Iowa 72 852 11.83
Penn	State 71 856 12.06
Illinois 72 893 12.40
Michigan 78 972 12.46
Maryland 72 907 12.60
Minnesota 77 977 12.69
Northwestern 67 864 12.90
Rutgers 62 846 13.65

SERVICE	ACES	BY	OPPONENT S NO. AVG./S
Wisconsin 74 44 .59
Nebraska 71 43 .61
Penn	State 71 51 .72
Minnesota 77 69 .90
Michigan 78 72 .92
Michigan	State 70 73 1.04
Maryland 72 80 1.11
Iowa 72 86 1.19
Indiana 68 82 1.21
Purdue 81 99 1.22
Ohio	State 75 93 1.24
Illinois 72 95 1.32
Northwestern 67 109 1.63
Rutgers 62 146 2.35

BLOCKS	BY	OPPONENT S BS BA B AVG./S
Minnesota 77 32 202 133 1.73
Purdue 81 32 231 148 1.83
Penn	State 71 27 212 133 1.87
Nebraska 71 23 231 139 1.96
Illinois 72 30 232 146 2.03
Rutgers 62 24 217 133 2.15
Michigan	State 70 33 241 154 2.20
Ohio	State 75 31 279 171 2.28
Wisconsin 74 34 270 169 2.28
Indiana 68 37 250 162 2.38
Northwestern 67 41 237 160 2.39
Maryland 72 28 300 178 2.47
Michigan 78 40 354 217 2.78
Iowa 72 31 347 205 2.85

DIGS	BY	OPPONENT S NO. AVG./S
Indiana 68 667 9.81
Purdue 81 887 10.95
Iowa 72 856 11.89
Rutgers 62 768 12.39
Ohio	State 75 932 12.43
Penn	State 71 928 13.07
Michigan 78 1042 13.36
Michigan	State 70 938 13.40
Wisconsin 74 993 13.42
Minnesota 77 1042 13.53
Nebraska 71 979 13.79
Illinois 72 1002 13.92
Northwestern 67 989 14.76
Maryland 72 1083 15.04



	

Big	Ten	Volleyball	Statistics
Updated:	December	16,	2016	at	12:23	AM	(All	Games	-	Freshmen	only)

HITTING	PERCENTAGE	(MIN.	3.33
TA/SET)

S K E TA PCT.

Alexis	Hart,	Minnesota 122 348121 905 .251
Kendall	Beerman,	Indiana 89 245110 556 .243
Molly	Haggerty,	Wisconsin 113 385150 985 .239
Jacqueline	Quade,	Illinois 108 304133 786 .218
Gia	Milana,	Maryland 114 446246 1322 .151
Meghan	Buzzerio,	Iowa 109 255145 806 .136
Jillian	Duffin,	Rutgers 78 99 89 329 .030

KILLS S NO. AVG./S
Gia	Milana,	Maryland 114 446 3.91
Molly	Haggerty,	Wisconsin 113 385 3.41
Alexis	Hart,	Minnesota 122 348 2.85
Jacqueline	Quade,	Illinois 108 304 2.81
Kendall	Beerman,	Indiana 89 245 2.75
Meghan	Buzzerio,	Iowa 109 255 2.34
Tori	Gorrell,	Penn	State 121 201 1.66
Madison	Smeathers,	Ohio	State 115 171 1.49
Blake	Mohler,	Purdue 127 188 1.48
Jillian	Duffin,	Rutgers 78 99 1.27
Jasmine	Stackhouse,	Rutgers 87 95 1.09
Taylor	Smith,	Maryland 101 66 0.65
Megan	Sharkey,	Rutgers 108 20 0.19
Meaghan	Koors,	Indiana 105 17 0.16
Karysa	Swackenberg,	Rutgers 108 4 0.04

ASSISTS S NO. AVG./S
Taylor	Smith,	Maryland 101 907 8.98
Megan	Sharkey,	Rutgers 108 522 4.83
Kendall	White,	Penn	State 121 81 0.67
Sarah	Johnson,	Northwestern 92 55 0.60
Natalie	Haben,	Purdue 122 68 0.56
Molly	Haggerty,	Wisconsin 113 51 0.45
Brooke	Peters,	Purdue 129 37 0.29
Karysa	Swackenberg,	Rutgers 108 29 0.27
M.E.	Dodge,	Wisconsin 112 28 0.25
Meaghan	Koors,	Indiana 105 24 0.23
Nell	Drummey,	Maryland 84 14 0.17
Meghan	Buzzerio,	Iowa 109 18 0.17
Gia	Milana,	Maryland 114 15 0.13

Caroline	Welsh,	Illinois 93 11 0.12
Tori	Gorrell,	Penn	State 121 11 0.09

SERVICE	ACES S NO. AVG./S
Karysa	Swackenberg,	Rutgers 108 27 0.25
Natalie	Haben,	Purdue 122 29 0.24
Taylor	Smith,	Maryland 101 24 0.24
Brooke	Peters,	Purdue 129 27 0.21
Meghan	Buzzerio,	Iowa 109 20 0.18
Meaghan	Koors,	Indiana 105 19 0.18
Molly	Haggerty,	Wisconsin 113 19 0.17
Gia	Milana,	Maryland 114 19 0.17
Caroline	Welsh,	Illinois 93 15 0.16
Megan	Sharkey,	Rutgers 108 15 0.14
Kendall	White,	Penn	State 121 13 0.11
Nell	Drummey,	Maryland 84 9 0.11
Blake	Mohler,	Purdue 127 12 0.09
Sarah	Dodd,	Wisconsin 112 10 0.09

BLOCKS S BS BA B AVG./S
Jasmine	Stackhouse,	Rutgers 87 6 94 100 1.15
Tori	Gorrell,	Penn	State 121 22 99 121 1.00
Blake	Mohler,	Purdue 127 15 102 117 0.92
Madison	Smeathers,	Ohio	State 115 8 56 64 0.56
Jacqueline	Quade,	Illinois 108 2 46 48 0.44
Alexis	Hart,	Minnesota 122 2 52 54 0.44
Molly	Haggerty,	Wisconsin 113 1 49 50 0.44
Taylor	Smith,	Maryland 101 6 36 42 0.42
Jillian	Duffin,	Rutgers 78 0 32 32 0.41
Gia	Milana,	Maryland 114 5 30 35 0.31
Kendall	Beerman,	Indiana 89 4 18 22 0.25
Meghan	Buzzerio,	Iowa 109 3 22 25 0.23
Megan	Sharkey,	Rutgers 108 0 3 3 0.03
Caroline	Welsh,	Illinois 93 0 1 1 0.01
9	tied	with	0.0000

DIGS S NO. AVG./S
Kendall	White,	Penn	State 121 500 4.13
Natalie	Haben,	Purdue 122 383 3.14
Karysa	Swackenberg,	Rutgers 108 309 2.86
Sarah	Johnson,	Northwestern 92 248 2.70
Molly	Haggerty,	Wisconsin 113 276 2.44
Gia	Milana,	Maryland 114 268 2.35
Brooke	Peters,	Purdue 129 293 2.27
M.E.	Dodge,	Wisconsin 112 238 2.13
Taylor	Smith,	Maryland 101 194 1.92
Caroline	Welsh,	Illinois 93 168 1.81
Meghan	Buzzerio,	Iowa 109 187 1.72
Nell	Drummey,	Maryland 84 112 1.33
Megan	Sharkey,	Rutgers 108 130 1.20
Meaghan	Koors,	Indiana 105 116 1.10
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ILLINOIS	(17-14,	10-10)

08/26/16			 ARKANSAS W	 3-0	 A-2805
08/27/16			 XAVIER W	 3-1	 A-0
08/27/16			 MISSOURI	STATE L	 2-3	 A-2544
09/03/16			 vs.	Stanford L	 2-3	 A-0
09/04/16			 at	Colorado L	 2-3	 A-2022
09/09/16			 at	Oregon L	 0-3	 A-1082
09/10/16			 vs.	Belmont W	 3-0	 A-0
09/10/16			 vs.	Saint	Mary's	(CA) W	 3-0	 A-0
09/16/16			 vs.	Neb.-Omaha W	 3-0	 A-0
09/17/16			 vs.	Murray	State W	 3-0	 A-0
09/17/16			 at	Saint	Louis W	 3-0	 A-0
09/21/16			 at	Purdue W	 3-2	 A-1965
09/24/16			 RUTGERS W	 3-0	 A-2357
09/28/16			 NEBRASKA L	 0-3	 A-2911
10/02/16			 at	Maryland W	 3-2	 A-903
10/05/16			 at	Northwestern W	 3-0	 A-879
10/08/16			 at	Wisconsin L	 1-3	 A-6012
10/12/16			 MICHIGAN	STATE W	 3-0	 A-2947
10/15/16			 NORTHWESTERN W	 3-0	 A-2486
10/21/16			 INDIANA W	 3-0	 A-2390
10/22/16			 PURDUE L	 2-3	 A-2613
10/28/16			 at	Nebraska L	 0-3	 A-8341
10/29/16			 at	Iowa L	 2-3	 A-1730
11/04/16			 at	Michigan L	 1-3	 A-1800
11/05/16			 at	Michigan	State L	 0-3	 A-3265
11/11/16			 WISCONSIN L	 0-3	 A-2559
11/12/16			 MINNESOTA L	 0-3	 A-2565
11/18/16			 MARYLAND W	 3-0	 A-2199
11/19/16			 OHIO	STATE W	 3-1	 A-2694
11/25/16			 at	Rutgers W	 3-0	 A-182
11/26/16			 at	Penn	State L	 1-3	 A-2703

INDIANA	(17-16,	6-14)

08/26/16			 NORTHERN	KENTUCKY W	 3-0	 A-860
08/27/16			 EVANSVILLE W	 3-0	 A-551
08/27/16			 MARSHALL W	 3-1	 A-820
09/02/16			 vs.	Campbell W	 3-2	 A-88
09/02/16			 at	San	Francisco W	 3-1	 A-363
09/03/16			 vs.	Columbia	University W	 3-0	 A-100
09/03/16			 vs.	Princeton W	 3-0	 A-348
09/09/16			 vs.	Marist W	 3-0	 A-0
09/10/16			 SOUTH	ALABAMA W	 3-0	 A-0
09/10/16			 at	FGCU L	 2-3	 A-945
09/16/16			 ARKANSAS	STATE L	 1-3	 A-938
09/17/16			 IUPUI W	 3-0	 A-741
09/17/16			 CLEVELAND	STATE W	 3-0	 A-856
09/21/16			 NORTHWESTERN W	 3-1	 A-776
09/24/16			 at	Purdue L	 0-3	 A-8240
09/30/16			 MINNESOTA L	 0-3	 A-1034
10/01/16			 WISCONSIN L	 0-3	 A-962
10/07/16			 at	Nebraska L	 0-3	 A-8019
10/08/16			 at	Iowa L	 0-3	 A-2144
10/14/16			 RUTGERS W	 3-1	 A-790
10/15/16			 PENN	STATE L	 0-3	 A-1135
10/21/16			 at	Illinois L	 0-3	 A-2390
10/23/16			 at	Northwestern W	 3-0	 A-813
10/28/16			 MICHIGAN	STATE L	 0-3	 A-655
10/29/16			 MICHIGAN W	 3-1	 A-493
11/02/16			 at	Minnesota L	 0-3	 A-4883
11/05/16			 OHIO	STATE W	 3-1	 A-927
11/09/16			 at	Michigan L	 0-3	 A-1208
11/12/16			 NEBRASKA L	 0-3	 A-1412
11/16/16			 PURDUE L	 2-3	 A-1142
11/20/16			 at	Rutgers W	 3-0	 A-278
11/25/16			 at	Maryland L	 0-3	 A-788
11/26/16			 at	Ohio	State L	 2-3	 A-1189

IOWA	(19-13,	9-11)

08/27/16			 vs.	Loyola	Chicago W	 3-1	 A-198
08/27/16			 vs.	DePaul W	 3-0	 A-148
08/28/16			 at	Northern	Illinois W	 3-0	 A-515
09/02/16			 WESTERN	ILLINOIS W	 3-1	 A-1058
09/02/16			 ARIZONA	STATE W	 3-0	 A-1959
09/03/16			 BUTLER L	 0-3	 A-1850
09/03/16			 OAKLAND W	 3-0	 A-1850
09/09/16			 at	Iowa	State L	 0-3	 A-3171
09/10/16			 vs.	Montana W	 3-0	 A-128
09/10/16			 vs.	North	Dakota	State W	 3-0	 A-169
09/16/16			 LAMAR	UNIVERSITY W	 3-0	 A-1546
09/17/16			 SOUTH	DAKOTA W	 3-0	 A-1793
09/23/16			 at	Michigan	State L	 0-3	 A-3443
09/24/16			 at	Michigan L	 1-3	 A-1144
09/28/16			 MARYLAND W	 3-0	 A-1372
10/01/16			 at	Northwestern W	 3-0	 A-897
10/07/16			 PURDUE W	 3-2	 A-1692
10/08/16			 INDIANA W	 3-0	 A-2144
10/14/16			 at	Maryland W	 3-0	 A-3672
10/15/16			 at	Ohio	State L	 0-3	 A-1609
10/21/16			 MINNESOTA L	 2-3	 A-2013
10/22/16			 WISCONSIN L	 0-3	 A-2327
10/28/16			 NORTHWESTERN W	 3-1	 A-1707
10/29/16			 ILLINOIS W	 3-2	 A-1730
11/04/16			 at	Rutgers W	 3-0	 A-203
11/05/16			 at	Penn	State L	 0-3	 A-3080

MARYLAND	(12-20,	4-16)

08/26/16			 EASTERN	MICHIGAN W	 3-0	 A-751
08/27/16			 DELAWARE	STATE W	 3-0	 A-761
08/27/16			 SACRED	HEART W	 3-0	 A-764
09/02/16			 vs.	Arkansas W	 3-1	 A-500
09/02/16			 at	Kansas L	 0-3	 A-1302
09/03/16			 vs.	Chicago	State W	 3-0	 A-98
09/09/16			 vs.	Princeton W	 3-2	 A-389
09/10/16			 vs.	Towson L	 2-3	 A-0
09/10/16			 at	Georgetown W	 3-0	 A-572
09/15/16			 vs.	Washington L	 0-3	 A-55
09/16/16			 vs.	Oklahoma W	 3-1	 A-111
09/16/16			 at	Southern	California L	 0-3	 A-719
09/23/16			 at	Minnesota L	 0-3	 A-3319
09/24/16			 at	Wisconsin L	 0-3	 A-5700
09/28/16			 at	Iowa L	 0-3	 A-1372
10/02/16			 ILLINOIS L	 2-3	 A-903
10/07/16			 at	Michigan L	 1-3	 A-1196
10/08/16			 at	Michigan	State L	 1-3	 A-3199
10/14/16			 IOWA L	 0-3	 A-3672
10/16/16			 NEBRASKA L	 0-3	 A-1706
10/19/16			 MICHIGAN L	 2-3	 A-807
10/22/16			 at	Rutgers W	 3-0	 A-103
10/26/16			 OHIO	STATE W	 3-2	 A-549
10/28/16			 at	Ohio	State L	 0-3	 A-1110
11/02/16			 at	Purdue L	 1-3	 A-1834
11/06/16			 MINNESOTA L	 0-3	 A-1005



11/09/16			 at	Nebraska L	 0-3	 A-8262
11/12/16			 at	Purdue L	 1-3	 A-2415
11/16/16			 RUTGERS W	 3-1	 A-1476
11/19/16			 NEBRASKA L	 0-3	 A-4131
11/23/16			 at	Wisconsin L	 1-3	 A-6012
11/26/16			 MICHIGAN	STATE L	 1-3	 A-2047

11/11/16			 PENN	STATE L	 1-3	 A-1808
11/13/16			 RUTGERS W	 3-0	 A-615
11/18/16			 at	Illinois L	 0-3	 A-2199
11/19/16			 at	Northwestern L	 0-3	 A-747
11/23/16			 PURDUE L	 2-3	 A-793
11/25/16			 INDIANA W	 3-0	 A-788

MICHIGAN	(24-11,	11-9)

08/26/16			 SAINT	LOUIS W	 3-0	 A-1052
08/27/16			 MIAMI	UNIVERSITY W	 3-0	 A-0

08/27/16			 NORTHERN	IOWA W	 3-0	 A-856
09/02/16			 at	Kansas	State W	 3-1	 A-1566
09/03/16			 vs.	Georgia	Tech W	 3-1	 A-143
09/03/16			 vs.	Tennessee	State W	 3-0	 A-45
09/09/16			 vs.	American W	 3-0	 A-0
09/10/16			 vs.	Coastal	Carolina W	 3-0	 A-120
09/10/16			 at	Pittsburgh L	 2-3	 A-384
09/16/16			 AUBURN	UNIVERSITY W	 3-0	 A-1406
09/17/16			 EASTERN	MICHIGAN W	 3-0	 A-542
09/17/16			 COLGATE W	 3-1	 A-1085
09/23/16			 NEBRASKA L	 0-3	 A-1800
09/24/16			 IOWA W	 3-1	 A-1144
09/30/16			 at	Rutgers W	 3-0	 A-233
10/01/16			 at	Penn	State L	 0-3	 A-3242
10/07/16			 MARYLAND W	 3-1	 A-1196
10/09/16			 OHIO	STATE W	 3-1	 A-1800
10/12/16			 at	Northwestern W	 3-0	 A-759
10/15/16			 WISCONSIN L	 2-3	 A-1800
10/19/16			 at	Maryland W	 3-2	 A-807
10/22/16			 PENN	STATE W	 3-2	 A-1800
10/28/16			 at	Purdue L	 1-3	 A-2415
10/29/16			 at	Indiana L	 1-3	 A-493
11/04/16			 ILLINOIS W	 3-1	 A-1800
11/05/16			 NORTHWESTERN W	 3-1	 A-1800
11/09/16			 INDIANA W	 3-0	 A-1208
11/12/16			 at	Michigan	State L	 1-3	 A-6838
11/18/16			 at	Wisconsin L	 1-3	 A-6012
11/20/16			 at	Minnesota L	 2-3	 A-5337
11/23/16			 MICHIGAN	STATE W	 3-0	 A-1800
11/26/16			 at	Nebraska L	 1-3	 A-8210
12/01/16			 AMERICAN W	 3-0	 A-1641
12/02/16			 OREGON W	 3-1	 A-2072
12/09/16			 vs.	Creighton L	 2-3	 A-3478

MICHIGAN	STATE	(25-9,	13-7)

08/26/16			 vs.	Denver W	 3-0	 A-148
08/27/16			 at	San	Diego	State W	 3-1	 A-367

08/27/16			 vs.	Marist W	 3-0	 A-102
09/03/16			 MORGAN	STATE W	 3-0	 A-1113
09/03/16			 CENTRAL	MICHIGAN W	 3-0	 A-2196
09/04/16			 FLORIDA L	 0-3	 A-3678
09/09/16			 vs.	Cincinnati W	 3-0	 A-1032
09/10/16			 vs.	Southern	Illinois W	 3-0	 A-876
09/10/16			 at	Western	Kentucky W	 3-2	 A-876
09/16/16			 NOTRE	DAME W	 3-0	 A-2272
09/17/16			 MARYLAND-EASTERN	SHORE W	 3-0	 A-1502
09/17/16			 DEPAUL W	 3-0	 A-1409
09/23/16			 IOWA W	 3-0	 A-3443
09/24/16			 NEBRASKA L	 2-3	 A-4175
09/30/16			 at	Penn	State L	 0-3	 A-3524
10/01/16			 at	Rutgers W	 3-0	 A-261
10/07/16			 OHIO	STATE W	 3-0	 A-3719
10/08/16			 MARYLAND W	 3-1	 A-3199
10/12/16			 at	Illinois L	 0-3	 A-2947
10/15/16			 MINNESOTA W	 3-2	 A-3575
10/19/16			 RUTGERS W	 3-0	 A-3316
10/22/16			 at	Ohio	State L	 0-3	 A-2969
10/28/16			 at	Indiana W	 3-0	 A-655
10/29/16			 at	Purdue W	 3-1	 A-2301
11/04/16			 NORTHWESTERN W	 3-0	 A-2345
11/05/16			 ILLINOIS W	 3-0	 A-3265
11/09/16			 PURDUE W	 3-0	 A-2775
11/12/16			 MICHIGAN W	 3-1	 A-6838
11/18/16			 at	Minnesota L	 2-3	 A-5086
11/19/16			 at	Wisconsin L	 0-3	 A-6012
11/23/16			 at	Michigan L	 0-3	 A-1800
11/26/16			 at	Iowa W	 3-1	 A-2047
12/02/16			 FAIRFIELD W	 3-0	 A-2718
12/03/16			 UNIVERSITY	OF	ARIZONA L	 2-3	 A-2357
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MINNESOTA	(29-4,	17-3)

08/27/16			 vs.	University	of	San	Diego W	 3-1	 A-175
08/28/16			 at	Stanford L	 1-3	 A-1620
09/02/16			 vs.	Texas	A&M W	 3-0	 A-0
09/03/16			 vs.	Florida	State W	 3-1	 A-1175
09/09/16			 vs.	Louisville W	 3-0	 A-3813
09/10/16			 at	North	Carolina W	 3-1	 A-3104
09/16/16			 NORTH	DAKOTA W	 3-1	 A-4271
09/17/16			 TOLEDO W	 3-0	 A-0
09/17/16			 GREEN	BAY W	 3-0	 A-4968
09/23/16			 MARYLAND W	 3-0	 A-3319
09/24/16			 OHIO	STATE W	 3-1	 A-4599
09/30/16			 at	Indiana W	 3-0	 A-1034
10/02/16			 at	Purdue W	 3-0	 A-2415
10/05/16			 at	Penn	State L	 2-3	 A-2749
10/09/16			 NORTHWESTERN W	 3-0	 A-4590
10/12/16			 at	Wisconsin W	 3-0	 A-6012
10/15/16			 at	Michigan	State L	 2-3	 A-3575
10/21/16			 at	Iowa W	 3-2	 A-2013
10/23/16			 at	Nebraska L	 2-3	 A-8363
10/28/16			 RUTGERS W	 3-0	 A-4225
10/29/16			 PENN	STATE W	 3-0	 A-5391
11/02/16			 INDIANA W	 3-0	 A-4883
11/06/16			 at	Maryland W	 3-0	 A-1005
11/12/16			 at	Illinois W	 3-0	 A-2565
11/13/16			 at	Northwestern W	 3-0	 A-702
11/18/16			 MICHIGAN	STATE W	 3-2	 A-5086
11/20/16			 MICHIGAN W	 3-2	 A-5337
11/23/16			 NEBRASKA W	 3-2	 A-5401
11/26/16			 WISCONSIN W	 3-2	 A-5307
12/02/16			 NORTH	DAKOTA W	 3-0	 A-5366
12/03/16			 HAWAII W	 3-0	 A-5442
12/09/16			 MISSOURI W	 3-1	 A-5309
12/10/16			 UCLA W	 3-0	 A-5392

NEBRASKA	(31-3,	18-2)

08/26/16			 vs.	Florida W	 3-1	 A-0
08/27/16			 vs.	Texas W	 3-0	 A-0
09/02/16			 IOWA	STATE W	 3-0	 A-8301
09/03/16			 OREGON	STATE W	 3-0	 A-8196
09/09/16			 vs.	Arkansas W	 3-0	 A-75
09/10/16			 at	New	Mexico W	 3-0	 A-4473
09/16/16			 MONTANA	STATE W	 3-0	 A-7922
09/16/16			 GONZAGA W	 3-0	 A-8277
09/17/16			 CREIGHTON W	 3-1	 A-8249
09/23/16			 at	Michigan W	 3-0	 A-1800
09/24/16			 at	Michigan	State W	 3-2	 A-4175
09/28/16			 at	Illinois W	 3-0	 A-2911
10/01/16			 OHIO	STATE L	 1-3	 A-8368
10/07/16			 INDIANA W	 3-0	 A-8019
10/09/16			 PURDUE W	 3-0	 A-8004
10/14/16			 at	Ohio	State W	 3-1	 A-2608
10/16/16			 at	Maryland W	 3-0	 A-1706
10/21/16			 WISCONSIN W	 3-0	 A-8476
10/23/16			 MINNESOTA W	 3-2	 A-8363
10/28/16			 ILLINOIS W	 3-0	 A-8341
10/29/16			 NORTHWESTERN W	 3-0	 A-7958
11/04/16			 at	Penn	State W	 3-2	 A-5564
11/05/16			 at	Rutgers W	 3-0	 A-617
11/09/16			 IOWA W	 3-0	 A-8262
11/12/16			 at	Indiana W	 3-0	 A-1412
11/16/16			 PENN	STATE W	 3-0	 A-8407
11/19/16			 at	Iowa W	 3-0	 A-4131
11/23/16			 at	Minnesota L	 2-3	 A-5401
11/26/16			 MICHIGAN W	 3-1	 A-8210
12/02/16			 NEW	HAMPSHIRE W	 3-0	 A-8014
12/03/16			 TCU W	 3-0	 A-8024
12/09/16			 PENN	STATE W	 3-2	 A-8240
12/10/16			 WASHINGTON W	 3-0	 A-8355
12/15/16			 vs.	Texas L	 0-3	 A-16670

NORTHWESTERN	(10-22,	3-17)

08/26/16			 vs.	George	Washington W	 3-0	 A-581
08/27/16			 vs.	Buffalo W	 3-0	 A-0
08/27/16			 at	Virginia W	 3-1	 A-843
09/02/16			 vs.	Chattanooga W	 3-0	 A-1042
09/03/16			 at	University	of	Dayton L	 2-3	 A-579
09/03/16			 vs.	Xavier L	 0-3	 A-0
09/09/16			 vs.	Virginia	Tech W	 3-0	 A-0
09/09/16			 at	Lipscomb L	 1-3	 A-584
09/10/16			 vs.	Ole	Miss L	 2-3	 A-0
09/16/16			 vs.	North	Dakota	State W	 3-1	 A-150
09/16/16			 vs.	Syracuse W	 3-2	 A-150
09/17/16			 at	Northern	Iowa L	 0-3	 A-875
09/21/16			 at	Indiana L	 1-3	 A-776
09/25/16			 PENN	STATE L	 0-3	 A-1436
09/28/16			 at	Ohio	State L	 0-3	 A-963
10/01/16			 IOWA L	 0-3	 A-897
10/05/16			 ILLINOIS L	 0-3	 A-879
10/09/16			 at	Minnesota L	 0-3	 A-4590
10/12/16			 MICHIGAN L	 0-3	 A-759
10/15/16			 at	Illinois L	 0-3	 A-2486
10/21/16			 PURDUE W	 3-1	 A-731
10/23/16			 INDIANA L	 0-3	 A-813
10/28/16			 at	Iowa L	 1-3	 A-1707
10/29/16			 at	Nebraska L	 0-3	 A-7958
11/04/16			 at	Michigan	State L	 0-3	 A-2345

OHIO	STATE	(22-13,	10-10)

08/26/16			 vs.	Texas	State W	 3-0	 A-212
08/26/16			 at	North	Texas W	 3-0	 A-513
08/27/16			 vs.	Texas	A&M W	 3-2	 A-550
09/02/16			 BROOKLYN W	 3-0	 A-686
09/02/16			 WYOMING W	 3-0	 A-686
09/03/16			 BRIGHAM	YOUNG L	 2-3	 A-1341
09/09/16			 vs.	IUPUI W	 3-0	 A-64
09/09/16			 at	Missouri	State L	 2-3	 A-1017
09/10/16			 vs.	Green	Bay W	 3-2	 A-127
09/16/16			 vs.	Valparaiso W	 3-0	 A-0
09/16/16			 vs.	UNCG W	 3-0	 A-0
09/17/16			 at	Ball	State W	 3-0	 A-963
09/23/16			 at	Wisconsin L	 0-3	 A-6012
09/24/16			 at	Minnesota L	 1-3	 A-4599
09/28/16			 NORTHWESTERN W	 3-0	 A-963
10/01/16			 at	Nebraska W	 3-1	 A-8368
10/07/16			 at	Michigan	State L	 0-3	 A-3719
10/09/16			 at	Michigan L	 1-3	 A-1800
10/14/16			 NEBRASKA L	 1-3	 A-2608
10/15/16			 IOWA W	 3-0	 A-1609
10/19/16			 at	Penn	State L	 0-3	 A-2779
10/22/16			 MICHIGAN	STATE W	 3-0	 A-2969
10/26/16			 at	Maryland L	 2-3	 A-549
10/28/16			 MARYLAND W	 3-0	 A-1110
11/02/16			 WISCONSIN L	 0-3	 A-1612



11/05/16			 at	Michigan L	 1-3	 A-1800
11/12/16			 WISCONSIN L	 2-3	 A-1739
11/13/16			 MINNESOTA L	 0-3	 A-702
11/18/16			 OHIO	STATE L	 1-3	 A-912
11/19/16			 MARYLAND W	 3-0	 A-747
11/25/16			 at	Penn	State L	 0-3	 A-3657
11/26/16			 at	Rutgers W	 3-0	 A-156

11/05/16			 at	Indiana L	 1-3	 A-927
11/11/16			 RUTGERS W	 3-0	 A-1365
11/12/16			 PENN	STATE W	 3-2	 A-4415
11/18/16			 at	Northwestern W	 3-1	 A-912
11/19/16			 at	Illinois L	 1-3	 A-2694
11/25/16			 PURDUE W	 3-2	 A-1726
11/26/16			 INDIANA W	 3-2	 A-1189
12/02/16			 vs.	Missouri	State W	 3-0	 A-2447
12/03/16			 at	Kansas	State W	 3-2	 A-2645
12/09/16			 at	Wisconsin L	 2-3	 A-0

PENN	STATE	(24-10,	14-6)

08/26/16			 WEST	VIRGINIA	UNIVERSITY W	 3-0	 A-3231
08/27/16			 GEORGIA	SOUTHERN W	 3-0	 A-3762
08/27/16			 NORTH	CAROLINA L	 2-3	 A-3762
09/03/16			 at	Colorado L	 2-3	 A-2316
09/04/16			 vs.	Stanford L	 0-3	 A-2022
09/09/16			 vs.	Siena W	 3-0	 A-75
09/10/16			 vs.	Hofstra W	 3-1	 A-100
09/13/16			 at	Syracuse W	 3-0	 A-1143
09/16/16			 RHODE	ISLAND W	 3-0	 A-2926
09/17/16			 CLEMSON W	 3-0	 A-3902
09/17/16			 HOWARD	UNIVERSITY W	 3-0	 A-0
09/21/16			 at	Rutgers W	 3-0	 A-574
09/25/16			 at	Northwestern W	 3-0	 A-1436
09/30/16			 MICHIGAN	STATE W	 3-0	 A-3524
10/01/16			 MICHIGAN W	 3-0	 A-3242
10/05/16			 MINNESOTA W	 3-2	 A-2749
10/08/16			 RUTGERS W	 3-0	 A-5312
10/14/16			 at	Purdue W	 3-0	 A-2415
10/15/16			 at	Indiana W	 3-0	 A-1135
10/19/16			 OHIO	STATE W	 3-0	 A-2779
10/22/16			 at	Michigan L	 2-3	 A-1800
10/28/16			 at	Wisconsin L	 1-3	 A-6012
10/29/16			 at	Minnesota L	 0-3	 A-5391
11/04/16			 NEBRASKA L	 2-3	 A-5564
11/05/16			 IOWA W	 3-0	 A-3080
11/11/16			 at	Maryland W	 3-1	 A-1808
11/12/16			 at	Ohio	State L	 2-3	 A-4415
11/16/16			 at	Nebraska L	 0-3	 A-8407
11/19/16			 PURDUE W	 3-0	 A-3560
11/25/16			 NORTHWESTERN W	 3-0	 A-3657
11/26/16			 ILLINOIS W	 3-1	 A-2703
12/02/16			 LONG	ISLAND W	 3-0	 A-1735
12/03/16			 PITTSBURGH W	 3-1	 A-1537
12/09/16			 at	Nebraska L	 2-3	 A-8240

PURDUE	(19-14,	8-12)

08/26/16			 WYOMING W	 3-0	 A-0
08/26/16			 WASHINGTON	STATE W	 3-1	 A-2016
08/27/16			 KENTUCKY L	 2-3	 A-2226
09/02/16			 vs.	Howard	University W	 3-0	 A-0
09/03/16			 vs.	Coastal	Carolina W	 3-0	 A-0
09/03/16			 at	Notre	Dame W	 3-1	 A-1219
09/09/16			 at	Stanford W	 3-2	 A-1456
09/10/16			 vs.	Cal	Poly W	 3-1	 A-158
09/16/16			 SOUTHEASTERN	LOUISIANA W	 3-0	 A-0
09/16/16			 KANSAS W	 3-1	 A-2245
09/17/16			 XAVIER W	 3-0	 A-2134
09/21/16			 ILLINOIS L	 2-3	 A-1965
09/24/16			 INDIANA W	 3-0	 A-8240
09/30/16			 WISCONSIN L	 2-3	 A-2415
10/02/16			 MINNESOTA L	 0-3	 A-2415
10/07/16			 at	Iowa L	 2-3	 A-1692
10/09/16			 at	Nebraska L	 0-3	 A-8004
10/14/16			 PENN	STATE L	 0-3	 A-2415
10/15/16			 RUTGERS W	 3-0	 A-2326
10/21/16			 at	Northwestern L	 1-3	 A-731
10/22/16			 at	Illinois W	 3-2	 A-2613
10/28/16			 MICHIGAN W	 3-1	 A-2415
10/29/16			 MICHIGAN	STATE L	 1-3	 A-2301
11/02/16			 MARYLAND W	 3-1	 A-1834
11/05/16			 at	Wisconsin L	 2-3	 A-6012
11/09/16			 at	Michigan	State L	 0-3	 A-2775
11/12/16			 IOWA W	 3-1	 A-2415
11/16/16			 at	Indiana W	 3-2	 A-1142
11/19/16			 at	Penn	State L	 0-3	 A-3560
11/23/16			 at	Maryland W	 3-2	 A-793
11/25/16			 at	Ohio	State L	 2-3	 A-1726
12/01/16			 vs.	Iowa	State W	 3-0	 A-0
12/02/16			 at	Missouri L	 1-3	 A-2704



	

Big	Ten	Volleyball	Statistics
Updated:	December	16,	2016	at	12:23	AM	(All	Games)

RUTGERS	(4-29,	0-20)

08/26/16			 vs.	Saint	John's	(NY) L	 0-3	 A-40
08/26/16			 vs.	Rider	University W	 3-1	 A-0
08/27/16			 vs.	Hartford W	 3-0	 A-69
08/27/16			 at	Bryant	University W	 3-0	 A-198
09/02/16			 vs.	Iona	College W	 3-1	 A-106
09/03/16			 vs.	Albany	(NY) L	 0-3	 A-85
09/03/16			 at	Yale L	 2-3	 A-623
09/09/16			 vs.	New	Hampshire L	 1-3	 A-0
09/10/16			 vs.	Cleveland	State L	 0-3	 A-55
09/10/16			 at	Temple L	 0-3	 A-401
09/16/16			 PRINCETON L	 0-3	 A-107
09/16/16			 SEATTLE	UNIVERSITY L	 0-3	 A-153
09/17/16			 SETON	HALL L	 2-3	 A-117
09/21/16			 PENN	STATE L	 0-3	 A-574
09/24/16			 at	Illinois L	 0-3	 A-2357
09/30/16			 MICHIGAN L	 0-3	 A-233
10/01/16			 MICHIGAN	STATE L	 0-3	 A-261
10/05/16			 WISCONSIN L	 0-3	 A-212
10/08/16			 at	Penn	State L	 0-3	 A-5312
10/14/16			 at	Indiana L	 1-3	 A-790
10/15/16			 at	Purdue L	 0-3	 A-2326
10/19/16			 at	Michigan	State L	 0-3	 A-3316
10/22/16			 MARYLAND L	 0-3	 A-103
10/28/16			 at	Minnesota L	 0-3	 A-4225
10/30/16			 at	Wisconsin L	 0-3	 A-6012
11/04/16			 IOWA L	 0-3	 A-203
11/05/16			 NEBRASKA L	 0-3	 A-617
11/11/16			 at	Ohio	State L	 0-3	 A-1365
11/13/16			 at	Maryland L	 0-3	 A-615
11/16/16			 at	Iowa L	 1-3	 A-1476
11/20/16			 INDIANA L	 0-3	 A-278
11/25/16			 ILLINOIS L	 0-3	 A-182
11/26/16			 NORTHWESTERN L	 0-3	 A-156

WISCONSIN	(28-5,	17-3)

08/27/16			 at	Hawaii W	 3-1	 A-7344
08/27/16			 at	University	of	Arizona W	 3-0	 A-6463
08/28/16			 vs.	Kansas	State W	 3-0	 A-0
09/02/16			 UNIVERSITY	OF	SAN	DIEGO W	 3-0	 A-6012
09/04/16			 TEXAS	A&M-CORPUS	CHRISTI W	 3-0	 A-5904
09/09/16			 at	North	Carolina L	 2-3	 A-3813
09/10/16			 vs.	Louisville W	 3-0	 A-0
09/16/16			 at	Texas	A&M W	 3-0	 A-1655
09/18/16			 at	Texas W	 3-2	 A-3402
09/23/16			 OHIO	STATE W	 3-0	 A-6012
09/24/16			 MARYLAND W	 3-0	 A-5700
09/30/16			 at	Purdue W	 3-2	 A-2415
10/01/16			 at	Indiana W	 3-0	 A-962
10/05/16			 at	Rutgers W	 3-0	 A-212
10/08/16			 ILLINOIS W	 3-1	 A-6012
10/12/16			 MINNESOTA L	 0-3	 A-6012
10/15/16			 at	Michigan W	 3-2	 A-1800
10/21/16			 at	Nebraska L	 0-3	 A-8476
10/22/16			 at	Iowa W	 3-0	 A-2327
10/28/16			 PENN	STATE W	 3-1	 A-6012
10/30/16			 RUTGERS W	 3-0	 A-6012
11/02/16			 at	Ohio	State W	 3-0	 A-1612
11/05/16			 PURDUE W	 3-2	 A-6012
11/11/16			 at	Illinois W	 3-0	 A-2559
11/12/16			 at	Northwestern W	 3-2	 A-1739
11/18/16			 MICHIGAN W	 3-1	 A-6012
11/19/16			 MICHIGAN	STATE W	 3-0	 A-6012
11/23/16			 IOWA W	 3-1	 A-6012
11/26/16			 at	Minnesota L	 2-3	 A-5307
12/01/16			 HOWARD	UNIVERSITY W	 3-0	 A-5183
12/02/16			 WASHINGTON	STATE W	 3-0	 A-5898
12/09/16			 OHIO	STATE W	 3-2	 A-0
12/10/16			 STANFORD L	 2-3	 A-6012


